Financial Liabilities

Payables 16 3,742   –   –  3,742

Total

3,742   –   –  3,742

(e) Market Risk

The Authority does not trade in foreign currency and is not materially exposed to commodity price
changes. The Authority is exposed to interest rate risk through its cash deposited in interest bearing
accounts. The Authority does not undertake any hedging in relation to interest risk and manages its
risk as per the liquidity risk management strategy articulated in the Authority's Investment Policy.

(f) Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on a report similar to that provided to
management, depicting the outcome on net income if interest rates would change by +/– 1% from the
year-end rates applicable to the Authority's financial assets and liabilities. With all other variables held
constant, the Authority would have a surplus and equity increase/(decrease) of $125,000
(2013:$125,000). This is mainly attributable to the Authority's exposure to variable interest rates on its
cash invested.

Financial Instruments Carrying 2014 Interest rate risk

Amount –1% +1%

Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash 12,467  (125) (125) 125  125

Potential Impact

(125) (125) 125  125

Financial Instruments Carrying 2013 Interest rate risk

Amount –1% +1%

Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash 12,505  (125) (125) 125  125

Potential Impact

(125) (125) 125  125

The Authority does not recognise any financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value.

The fair value of trade receivables and payables is assumed to approximate the value of the original
transaction, less any allowance for impairment.

Financial report 2013–14  | 43 of 53

22 Remuneration of Authority Members

2014 2013

The Authority is comprised of the following members as at 30 June 2014: $'000  $'000

Ms Leesa Jeffcoat (Chair) 4  3

Ms Pam Betts 2   –

Mr Matthew Campbell 1   –

Mr Alan Finch 3  3

Dr Paul Giles  4  1

Mr Daryl Hanly 3  4

Ms Margaret Leary 4  4

Professor Robert Lingard 3  3

Mr David Robertson * 2  3

Mr Kyle Thompson 2   –

Mr Alan Waldron 2  3

Ms Patricia Neate *  –   –

Ms Samantha Pidgeon  –   –

Mr David Rogers *  –   –

Mr Trevor Schwenke *  –   –

Ms Patrea Walton  –   –

Ms Gail Young *  –   –

The following members resigned from the Authority:

Mrs Tsae Wong (resigned October 2012)  –  1